
2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

75.40

19.76
80.24

77.41
5.35

29.88
70.12

67.31
2.82

17.24
82.76

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 71.92 21.68 6.40

20,971

4,168
4,163

12,640
17,643

45.69

54.31 59.23

40.77

67.58

32.42

49.87

50.13

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
93.18

6.82

100.00

21.28
78.72

100.00
27.47

11.71
0.11

28.54

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,119
6,790

12,217
13,656

9,044
5,169
2,428

791

8,388
22,700
19,007 13,723

19,309
6,950

5,284
3,391
1,438

2.18
13.26
23.85
26.66
17.66
10.09

4.74

37.11

1.54

44.32
16.38

0.83
10.31
23.73
28.48

11.00
4.84

7.19
24.18
24.31
19.94
11.18

6.75

34.04
47.89
17.24

48.49
31.12
13.20

Charles County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.85

51,214
10,118
41,096

38,614
2,482

41,019
7,072

33,947
2,195

31,752

10,195
3,046
7,149

6,862
287

38,614 27,772

13,850

2,760
3,025
8,065

13,922

8,372

5,658

1,045
937

3,676
2,714

2,470

1,463

363
201
899

1,007

54,963
51,214
40,317
10,897

3,749
1,030

229

439
4

1,070

26.06
6.11

51,214 40,317

335
4,155
9,568

11,483

Total

4,433
1,952

565

10,897

784
2,635
2,649
2,173

736
7,826 1,218

476
226

19.41

1.40
4.37
2.07

977

Jurisdiction: 017



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

72.50

22.40
77.60

74.78
5.62

36.42
63.58

61.04
2.55

19.60
80.40

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 65.36 27.85 6.79

13,492

2,815
2,763
7,914
9,413
41.10

58.90 60.93

39.07

70.72

29.28

53.66

46.34

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
93.21

6.79

100.00

27.54
72.46

100.00
32.46

9.78
0.00

24.38

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

888
5,176
8,141
8,012
5,074
2,564
1,273

467

4,304
13,086
13,317 9,030

10,485
3,148

4,287
2,601
1,156

2.81
16.38
25.77
25.36
16.06

8.12
4.03

42.15

1.48

41.42
13.62

1.01
13.03
26.42
27.72

8.67
3.85

7.55
25.22
24.05
19.14
10.76

6.65

39.44
45.80
13.75

49.27
29.89
13.29

Charles County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.11

31,595
7,076

24,519

22,905
1,614

26,339
5,162

21,177
1,480

19,697

5,256
1,914
3,342

3,208
134

22,905 14,970

8,033

1,734
1,869
4,430
6,937

6,379

4,511

827
754

2,930
1,868

1,556

948

254
140
554
608

33,896
31,595
22,894

8,701
2,301

747

136

225
0

561

27.47
5.91

31,595 22,894

231
2,982
6,048
6,347

Inside PFA

1,985
881
282

8,701

657
2,194
2,093
1,665

579
4,138 936

392
185

18.07

1.23
4.51
2.13

632

Jurisdiction: 017



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

80.07

15.51
84.49

82.12
4.87

22.92
77.08

73.98
3.10

13.01
86.99

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 81.49 12.69 5.82

7,479

1,353
1,400
4,726
8,230
52.39

47.61 56.35

43.65

57.55

42.45

45.44

54.56

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
93.13

6.87

100.00

11.19
88.81

100.00
19.54

14.78
0.28

35.15

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

231
1,614
4,076
5,644
3,970
2,605
1,155

324

4,084
9,614
5,690 4,693

8,824
3,802

997
790
282

1.18
8.23

20.78
28.77
20.24
13.28

5.89

29.00

1.65

49.00
20.82

0.60
6.73

20.20
29.48

14.05
6.15

5.78
20.08
25.32
23.13
12.84

7.15

26.94
50.65
21.82

45.40
35.97
12.84

Charles County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.42

19,619
3,042

16,577

15,709
868

14,680
1,910

12,770
715

12,055

4,939
1,132
3,807

3,654
153

15,709 12,802

5,817

1,026
1,156
3,635
6,985

1,993

1,147

218
183
746
846

914

515

109
61

345
399

21,067
19,619
17,423

2,196
1,448

283

93

214
4

509

23.83
6.42

19,619 17,423

104
1,173
3,520
5,136

Outside PFA

2,448
1,071

283

2,196

127
441
556
508

157
3,688 282

84
41

21.17

1.62
3.83
1.87

345

Jurisdiction: 017




