$2010 \ Census \ Summary \ File \ One \ (SF1) \ - \ Maryland \ Household \ and \ Housing \ Characteristics$

Area Name: Charles County Jurisdiction: 017 Total

Theat tames charies county		941150						
Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Y	ears and Over,	Household Typ	e and Ho	ousehold Si	ze		
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove			e or More People 55 Year & Over	Pct. of Total	
Total Households	51,214	100.00	41,019		0.00	10,195	100.00	
1 Person Household	10,118	19.76	7,072		7.24	3,046	29.88	
2 or More Person Households	41,096	80.24	33,947		2.76	7,149	70.12	
Non-Family Households	2,482	4.85	2,195		5.35	287	2.82	
Family Households	38,614	75.40	31,752		7.41	6,862	67.31	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence ar	nd Age of Re	lated Children						
Tuble 12. Tulling Type by Tresence at	id rige of ite	auteu emiai en	Married Couple	Fema	le Househol	der, Male Hou	seholder.	
		Total	Family		usband Prese			
Family Households		38,614	27,772		8,37		2,470	
% of row total		100.00	71.92		21.6		6.40	
With Related Children Under 18 Yea	rs:	20,971	13,850		5,65		,463	
% of column total		54.31	49.87		67.5		59.23	
Under 6 Years Only		4,168	2,760		1,04		363	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		4,163	3,025		93		201	
6 to 17 Years Only		12,640	8,065		3,67		899	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		17,643	13,922		2,71	4 1	,007	
% of column total		45.69	50.13		32.4	12	40.77	
otal Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only		54,963 51,214 40,317 10,897 3,749 1,030 977	100.00 93.18 6.82		100.00 78.72 21.28	78.72 21.28 100.00 27.47 26.06		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		229				6.	11	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		439				11	.71	
For Migrant Workers		4					.11	
Other Vacant		1,070				28	.54	
Fable H2: Occupied Housing Units -	Tenure by A	ge of Househo	lder					
r i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		g	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. o	
		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		51,214	100.00	40,317	100.00	10,897	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		1,119	2.18	335	0.83	784	7.19	
[] [O /4 TEXIS		6,790	13.26	4,155	10.31	2,635	24.13	
			19.20	т,199				
25 to 34 Years			23.85	0.569	22 72	2 6/10	7/1 2	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years		12,217	23.85	9,568	23.73	2,649		
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		12,217 13,656	26.66	11,483	28.48	2,173	19.9	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		12,217 13,656 9,044	26.66 17.66	11,483 7,826	28.48 19.41	2,173 1,218	19.9 11.1	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		12,217 13,656 9,044 5,169	26.66 17.66 10.09	11,483 7,826 4,433	28.48 19.41 11.00	2,173 1,218 736	19.9- 11.1 6.7	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		12,217 13,656 9,044 5,169 2,428	26.66 17.66 10.09 4.74	11,483 7,826 4,433 1,952	28.48 19.41 11.00 4.84	2,173 1,218 736 476	19.9 11.1 6.7 4.3	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		12,217 13,656 9,044 5,169	26.66 17.66 10.09	11,483 7,826 4,433	28.48 19.41 11.00	2,173 1,218 736	19.94 11.15 6.75 4.3	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		12,217 13,656 9,044 5,169 2,428 791	26.66 17.66 10.09 4.74 1.54	11,483 7,826 4,433 1,952 565	28.48 19.41 11.00 4.84 1.40	2,173 1,218 736 476 226	19.94 11.18 6.75 4.37 2.07	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		12,217 13,656 9,044 5,169 2,428 791 19,007	26.66 17.66 10.09 4.74 1.54	11,483 7,826 4,433 1,952 565 13,723	28.48 19.41 11.00 4.84 1.40	2,173 1,218 736 476 226	24.31 19.94 11.18 6.75 4.37 2.07 48.49	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		12,217 13,656 9,044 5,169 2,428 791	26.66 17.66 10.09 4.74 1.54	11,483 7,826 4,433 1,952 565	28.48 19.41 11.00 4.84 1.40 34.04 47.89	2,173 1,218 736 476 226	19.9 11.1 6.7 4.3 2.0	

$2010 \ Census \ Summary \ File \ One \ (SF1) - Maryland \ Household \ and \ Housing \ Characteristics$

Area Name: Charles County Jurisdiction: 017 Inside PFA

		Pct. of	No Person		Pct. of	One or	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ov		Total		ear & Over	Total
Total Households	31,595	100.00	26,339		100.00	05 10	5,256	100.00
1 Person Household	7,076	22.40	5,162		19.60		3,230 1,914	36.42
2 or More Person Households	24,519	77.60	21,177		80.40		3,342	63.58
•		,614 5.11	1,480		5.62		134	2.55
Family Households	22,905	72.50	19,697		74.78		3,208	61.04
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Children						
			Married Couple	Fer	nale Hou	seholder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No	Husband	l Present	No Wife	Present
amily Households		22,905	14,970		6,379		1,556	
% of row total		100.00	65.36					6.79
With Related Children Under 18 Years	:	13,492	8,033			4,511		948
% of column total		58.90	53.66			70.72	6	50.93
Under 6 Years Only		2,815	1,734		827		254	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,763	1,869		754		140	
6 to 17 Years Only		7,914	4,430		2,930		554	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		9,413	6,937		1,868		608	
% of column total		41.10	46.34		29.28		39.07	
Гable H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	d Vacant							
tuble III . Housing omes Occupied an	u vucunt	Total	Pct. of Total	1	Pct. of C	Occupied	Pct. of Va	cant
Total Housing Units		33,896	100.00			I	1 to of vacuit	
Occupied:		31,595	93.21		100.	00		
Owner Occupied		22,894	75.21		72.			
Renter Occupied		8,701			27.			
Vacant:		2,301	6.79		21.	J T	100	00
For Rent		747	0.79					
		632					32.46	
For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		136					27.47 5.91	
Rent of Sold, Not Occupied		130					3.	91
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasiona	l Use	225					9.	.78
For Migrant Workers		0					0.	.00
Other Vacant		561					24.	.38
Fable H2: Occupied Housing Units -To	enure hy Ac	re of Househo	lder					
The state of the s	• ~ <i>j</i> 1 1 8		Pct. of	Owner		t. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total	Total	Occupio		otal	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		31,595	100.00	22,89	94 10	0.00	8,701	100.00
15 to 24 Years		888	2.81	23	31 1	1.01	657	7.55
25 to 34 Years		5,176	16.38	2,98		3.03	2,194	25.22
35 to 44 Years		8,141	25.77	6,04		5.42	2,093	24.05
45 to 54 Years		8,012	25.36	6,34		7.72	1,665	19.14
55 to 64 Years		5,074	16.06	4,13		3.07	936	10.76
65 to 74 Years		2,564	8.12	1,98		3.67 3.67	579	6.65
75 to 84 Years		1,273	4.03	88		3.85	392	4.51
85 Years and Over		467	1.48	28		1.23	185	2.13
25 to 44 Years		13,317	42.15	9,0	30 30	9.44	4,287	49.27
45 to 64 Years		13,086	42.13	10,48		5.44 5.80	2,601	29.89
						3.75		
65 Years and Over		4,304	13.62	3,14	+0 13	0.13	1,156	13.29

$2010 \ Census \ Summary \ File \ One \ (SF1) \ - \ Maryland \ Household \ and \ Housing \ Characteristics$

Area Name: Charles County Jurisdiction: 017 Outside PFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 V	ears and Over.	Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size			
Table 14. Households by 11eschee of	1 copic os 1	Pct. of	No Person	Pct.		More People	Pct. of	
	Total		65 Year & Ove			ear & Over	Total	
Total Households	19,619	100.00	14,680	100		4,939	100.00	
1 Person Household	3,042	15.51	1,910	13.		1,132	22.92	
2 or More Person Households	16,577	84.49	12,770	86.		3,807	77.08	
Non-Family Households	868	4.42	715		87	153	3.10	
Family Households	15,709	80.07	12,055	82.		3,654	73.98	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence ar	nd Age of R	elated Children						
	J		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,	
		Total	Family	No Hus	sband Present	No Wife	Present	
Family Households		15,709	12,802		1,993		914	
% of row total		100.00	81.49		12.69		5.82	
With Related Children Under 18 Yea		7.470	5 017		1 147		515	
	irs :	7,479	5,817		1,147			
% of column total		47.61 1,353	45.44 1,026		57.55 218	3	66.35 109	
Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,333 1,400	1,026		183		61	
6 to 17 Years Only		4,726	3,635		746		345	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		8,230	6,985		846		399	
% of column total		52.39	54.56		42.45	/	399	
70 Of Coldina total		32.37	J4.30		72.73		3.03	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	nd Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		21,067	100.00		•			
Occupied:		19,619	93.13		100.00			
Owner Occupied		17,423			88.81			
Renter Occupied		2,196			11.19			
Vacant:		1,448	6.87			100	.00	
For Rent		283				19	.54	
For Sale Only		345				23.	83	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		93				6.	42	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		214		14	14.78			
For Migrant Workers		4				0	.28	
Other Vacant		509				35	.15	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -	Tenure by A	Age of Househo	lder					
			Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
		Total	Total (Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total	
				1				
Occupied Housing Units		19,619	100.00	17,423	100.00	2,196		
15 to 24 Years		19,619 231	100.00 1.18	17,423 104	0.60	127	5.78	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years		19,619 231 1,614	100.00 1.18 8.23	17,423 104 1,173	0.60 6.73	127 441	5.78 20.08	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years		19,619 231 1,614 4,076	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78	17,423 104 1,173 3,520	0.60 6.73 20.20	127 441 556	5.78 20.08 25.32	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		19,619 231 1,614 4,076 5,644	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78 28.77	17,423 104 1,173 3,520 5,136	0.60 6.73 20.20 29.48	127 441 556 508	5.78 20.08 25.32 23.13	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		19,619 231 1,614 4,076 5,644 3,970	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78 28.77 20.24	17,423 104 1,173 3,520 5,136 3,688	0.60 6.73 20.20 29.48 21.17	127 441 556 508 282	5.78 20.08 25.32 23.13 12.84	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		19,619 231 1,614 4,076 5,644 3,970 2,605	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78 28.77 20.24 13.28	17,423 104 1,173 3,520 5,136 3,688 2,448	0.60 6.73 20.20 29.48 21.17 14.05	127 441 556 508 282 157	5.78 20.08 25.32 23.13 12.84 7.15	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		19,619 231 1,614 4,076 5,644 3,970 2,605 1,155	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78 28.77 20.24 13.28 5.89	17,423 104 1,173 3,520 5,136 3,688 2,448 1,071	0.60 6.73 20.20 29.48 21.17 14.05 6.15	127 441 556 508 282 157 84	5.78 20.08 25.32 23.13 12.84 7.15 3.83	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		19,619 231 1,614 4,076 5,644 3,970 2,605	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78 28.77 20.24 13.28	17,423 104 1,173 3,520 5,136 3,688 2,448	0.60 6.73 20.20 29.48 21.17 14.05	127 441 556 508 282 157	5.78 20.08 25.32 23.13 12.84 7.15 3.83	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		19,619 231 1,614 4,076 5,644 3,970 2,605 1,155	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78 28.77 20.24 13.28 5.89	17,423 104 1,173 3,520 5,136 3,688 2,448 1,071	0.60 6.73 20.20 29.48 21.17 14.05 6.15	127 441 556 508 282 157 84	5.78 20.08 25.32 23.13 12.84 7.15 3.83 1.87	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		19,619 231 1,614 4,076 5,644 3,970 2,605 1,155 324	100.00 1.18 8.23 20.78 28.77 20.24 13.28 5.89 1.65	17,423 104 1,173 3,520 5,136 3,688 2,448 1,071 283	0.60 6.73 20.20 29.48 21.17 14.05 6.15 1.62	127 441 556 508 282 157 84 41	100.00 5.78 20.08 25.32 23.13 12.84 7.15 3.83 1.87 45.40 35.97	